Case No: 6018619/2024



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr M Watson
Respondent:	Synergy Logistics Limited
Heard at:	Nottingham On: 10 December 2024
Before:	Employment Judge M Butler (sitting alone)
Appearances	
Claimant: Respondent:	In Person Mr R Kerr, Consultant
	JUDGMENT
The Claimant's ap	plication for interim relief is refused.
	Employment Judge M Butler
	Date 11 December 2024
	JUDGMENT & REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
	11 December 2024
	FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Rule 62 Reasons for the decision having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be given unless a party makes application in writing to the Tribunal within 14 days of this judgment being sent to them